PD300068808

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H03000217790 2)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381

From

Account	Name	:	YOUR	CAPITAL	CONNECTION,	INC.
Account	Number	:	I2000	0000257		
Phone		÷	[850]	224-8870)	
Fax Numb)er	;	(\$50)	224 - 7043	7	

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

Gary's Flamin' Grill, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Fage Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu.

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help.

3 JUN 20 PH 3:

ပ္ဆ

Ē

H03000217790 2

FILED

03 JUN 20 PM 3: 34

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

Gary's Flamin' Grill, Inc.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is Gary's Flamin' Grill, Inc.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 1377 Brickyard Road, Suite 3, Chipley, Florida 32428.

ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is five-hundred (500) shares having no par value.

H03000217790 2

00/20 425 00 54:50 201 02/90

850 222 1222

H03000217790 2

ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is Kristi M. Odom, 1314 Jackson Avenue, Chipley, Florida 32428.

ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Capital Connection, Inc., 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301.

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The name and address of the initial Director of the corporation is Gary Abbott, 1846 Resewcod Drive, Chipley, Florida 32428.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 20th day of June 2003.

"Capital Connection, Inc. by Leilani White, Client Representative"

H03000217790 2

70/20 725 ON 57:20 20, 02/90

H03000217790 2

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for Gary's Flamin' Grill, Inc., at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent.

Signature: LISTI M. ODOM **1314 JACKSON AVENUE** CHIPLEY, FLORIDA 32428

Date:

H03000217790 2